Oath of Authenticity

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) SS.
COUNTY OF YAKIMA )

| solemnly swear that the unofficial amended abstract of votes for the recount listed below for
the November 2, 2021 General Election in Yakima County, Washington, are true and correct.

Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 3

P

u . County Auditor

Subscribed and sworn before me this 6th day of December, 2021.

N

County Legislative Authority (witness)

W /%{2’%_

&~ & County Prosecuting Attomey (witness)

Certification of the Canvassing Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF YAKIMA )

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing Board for the
County of Yakima, State of Washington, hereby certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the
Amended Abstract of Votes including cumulative results and precincts results for the recount listed
above for the November 2, 2021 General Election in Yakima County, State of Washington.

Witness our hands and official seal this 6th day of December, 2021.

U C = County Auditor

County Legislative Authority

s e

County Prosecuting Attorney
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General kEIeyctyion -- Yakima County, Washington -- November 2, 2021

:}’ 7)@ Cumulative Abstract of Votes -- Mandatory Recount
"&. » Toppenish School District No. 202; Director District 3
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Candidate Total
Rosa | Ortiz 526
John Ramos 527
cast votes 1,053
undervotes 92
overvotes 0
write-ins 18
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total

Rosa | Ortiz
John Ramos
undervotes
overvotes
write-ins

precinct | cast votes

169
192
203
27
151
265
156

2101 89 72
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2103 98 100

2701 11 9
3103 62 71
3104 e 114 08
3309 64 80
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totals 526 527 1,053 92 18 1,163
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